8.00 am
9.30 am
11.00 am
11.00 am
11.00 am
4.00 pm
6.00 pm
6.00 pm

10am

8.00 am
9.30 am
9.30 am
11.00 am
11.00 am

11.00 am
11.00 am
11.00 am
4.00 pm

Services in the Team

Sunday 28th April

St Nicholas, Huish

St Peter, Manningford Bruce
All Saints, Stanton St Bernard
Holy Trinity, Easton Royal

Holy Communion BCP
Holy Communion BCP
Parish Communion
Parish Communion

St Matthew, Rushall Matins BCP

St John the Baptist, Pewsey Muddy Church

St Peter, Charlton St Peter Parish Communion

Holy Cross, Wilcot Evensong
Wednesday 1st May

St John the Baptist, Pewsey

Midweek Communion

Sunday 5th May

St Mary Magdalene, Woodboeough
St John the Baptist, Pewsey

St Mary, Upavon
St Mary, Alton Barnes

St Stephen, Beechingstoke
Breakfast served at 10.15
St James, North Newnton

Holy Trinity, Oare
Wootton Rivers

St Peter, Milton Lilbourne

Holy Communion BCP
Parish Communion
Informal Worship
Parish Communion
Breakfast Church

Café Church
Parish Communion
Rogation Service
Family Service

%  The Vale of Pewsey Team Weekly News
4> Revd Canon Rhona Floate - Team Rector (day off Friday) Tel: 01672 705130
Email address: rhonafloate@aol.com
Revd Mark Windsor - Team Vicar (day off Thursday) Tel: 01672 564265
email address: markwindsor923@btinternet.com
Associate Priest and Rural Dean: Revd Canon Gerald Osborne Tel: 01672
563459 email address:  Gerald.osborne@|fml.uk
Licensed Lay Ministers:  Anne Mantle & Libby Turner
Team Office:01672 562221 team.office@valeofpewsey.org
* HOW TO ACCESS DETAILS OF YOUTH EVENTS
e Email us on youth@valeofpewsey.org
¢ WhatsApp message us on 447941388852 https://wa.me/447941388852
 Sign up for youth events email updates via > https://www.valeofpewsey.org/what-we-

do/youth-children-and-families/

28th April
5th Sunday of Easter
Acts: 8: 26-end 1 John 4: 7-end
John 15: 1-8

In our Diocese: Chalke Valley, Chalke Deanery
Clergy: Ruth Howlett-Shipley, Jenny Taylor, Kate Woolven.

Anglican Cycle of Prayer: The Anglican Church of Bangladesh

In the Team Rushall

For the Sick and those in trouble: Florence Crossman & Family,

Margery Jones, Nigel Beaven and Simon Belinger

Collect for 5th Sunday of Easter Almighty God, who through your

only-begotten Son Jesus Christ have overcome death and opened to
us the gate of everlasting life: grant that, as by your grace going
before us you put into our minds good desires, so by your continual
help we may bring them to good effect; through Jesus Christ our
risen Lord, who is alive and reigns with you, in the unity of the Holy
Spirit, one God, now and for ever. . Amen



mailto:youth@valeofpewsey.org
https://wa.me/447941388852
https://www.valeofpewsey.org/what-we-do/youth-children-and-families/
https://www.valeofpewsey.org/what-we-do/youth-children-and-families/

Come and join us for bacon PEWSEY CRAFT &

and vegan butties - and TEA ROOMS
croiﬁsantsﬁ )
At St John's Churc
Saturday 11th May BANK LIOLTDAY MONDAY
8:30-10:30am 6th May
A” Welcome From 10.00am

With a Plant Sale outside

STAFFED BY OUR OWN VOLUNTEERS IN AID
OF LOCAL CHARITY

Supporting CHRISTIAN AID

THE ST.TIMOTHY FOUNDATION

Sunday 5th May at 4 pm in SUPPORTING CHILDREN
St James' Church, North Newnton IN NZARA, SOUTH SUDAN
A May Day celebration

www.sttimothy.org.uk
Traditional songs and music
from around the British Isles

There will be a group of local players and Save fl’)e Date
audience participation encouraged but not
obligatory! Lyrics supplied! Tuesday June 25th

Come and bring friends to enjoy
the pleasure of community singing!
In aid of Church tower roof repairs

The Licensing of
Rev Hazel Davis

Tickets £10 - includes cream tea. Venue and time to be confirmed

From The Little Lunch Box, Pewsey

Email hepburnescott@gmail.com



mailto:hepburnescott@gmail.com

