# Services in the Team Sunday 28th April

	•
8.00 am	St Nicholas, Huish
9.30 am	St Peter, Manningford Bruce
11.00 am	All Saints, Stanton St Bernard
11.00 am	Holy Trinity, Easton Royal
11.00 am	St Matthew, Rushall
4.00 pm	St John the Baptist, Pewsey
6.00 pm	St Peter, Charlton St Peter
6.00 pm	Holy Cross, Wilcot

St John the Baptist, Pewsey

Holy Communion BCP Holy Communion BCP Parish Communion Parish Communion Matins BCP Muddy Church Parish Communion Evensong

## Wednesday 1st May

10am

Midweek Communion

## Sunday 5th May

8.00 am	St Mary Magdalene, Woodboeough	Holy Communion BCP
9.30 am	St John the Baptist, Pewsey	Parish Communion
9.30 am	St Mary, Upavon	Informal Worship
11.00 am	St Mary, Alton Barnes	Parish Communion
11.00 am	St Stephen, Beechingstoke	Breakfast Church
	Breakfast served at 10.15	
11.00 am	St James, North Newnton	Café Church
11.00 am	Holy Trinity, Oare	Parish Communion
11.00 am	Wootton Rivers	Rogation Service
4.00 pm	St Peter, Milton Lilbourne	Family Service



#### The Vale of Pewsey Team Weekly News Revd Canon Rhona Floate - Team Rector (day off Friday) Tel: 01672 705130 Email address: rhonafloate@aol.com Revd Mark Windsor - Team Vicar (day off Thursday) Tel: 01672 564265 email address: markwindsor923@btinternet.com Revd Canon Gerald Osborne Tel: 01672 Associate Priest and Rural Dean: 563459 email address: Gerald.osborne@lfml.uk Licensed Lay Ministers: Anne Mantle, & Libby Turner Team Office: 01672 562221 team.office@valeofpewsey.org \* HOW TO ACCESS DETAILS OF YOUTH EVENTS

- Email us on vouth@valeofpewsev.org
- WhatsApp message us on 447941388852 https://wa.me/447941388852
- Sign up for youth events email updates via > https://www.valeofpewsey.org/what-wedo/vouth-children-and-families/

### 28th April 5th Sunday of Easter

Acts: 8: 26-end 1 John 4: 7-end John 15: 1-8

In our Diocese: Chalke Valley, Chalke Deanery Clergy: Ruth Howlett-Shipley, Jenny Taylor, Kate Woolven.

Anglican Cycle of Prayer: The Anglican Church of Bangladesh

In the Team Rushall

For the Sick and those in trouble: Florence Crossman & Family, Margery Jones, Nigel Beaven and Simon Belinger

**Collect for 5th Sunday of Easter** Almighty God, who through your only-begotten Son Jesus Christ have overcome death and opened to us the gate of everlasting life: grant that, as by your grace going before us you put into our minds good desires, so by your continual help we may bring them to good effect; through Jesus Christ our risen Lord, who is alive and reigns with you, in the unity of the Holy Spirit, one God, now and for ever. . Amen

Come and join us for bacon and vegan butties - and croissants. At St John's Church Saturday 11th May 8:30-10:30am All welcome Supporting CHRISTIAN AID

Sunday 5th May at 4 pm in St James' Church, North Newnton A May Day celebration

Traditional songs and music from around the British Isles

There will be a group of local players and audience participation encouraged but not obligatory! Lyrics supplied!

Come and bring friends to enjoy the pleasure of community singing! In aid of Church tower roof repairs

Tickets £10 - includes cream tea. From The Little Lunch Box, Pewsey Email <u>hepburnescott@gmail.com</u>

# PEWSEY CRAFT & TEA ROOMS

WILL BE OPEN BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 6th May From 10.00am With a Plant Sale outside

STAFFED BY OUR OWN VOLUNTEERS IN AID OF LOCAL CHARITY

> THE ST. TIMOTHY FOUNDATION SUPPORTING CHILDREN IN NZARA, SOUTH SUDAN

> > www.sttimothy.org.uk

## Save the Date

**Tuesday June 25th** 

The Licensing of Rev Hazel Davis

Venue and time to be confirmed